



2026:CGHC:18715

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

WPC NO. 5010 OF 2021**Alag Bai Banjare Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Another**

08/02/2022	Mr. C.R. Sahu, Advocate, for Petitioner. Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, Panel Lawyer, for Respondents. Learned Panel Lawyer prays for an adjournment to file Reply. Four weeks' time is granted to Respondents to file their Reply. Meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, let the <i>status quo</i> as it exists today i.e. on 8.2.2022 be maintained by the parties till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge