



2026:CGHC:18715



2026:CGHC:18715

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5010 of 2021

Alag Bai Banjare W/o Dharam Lal Banjare Aged About 60 Years R./o Village Lavan
Tahsil Lavan, District Balodabazar- Bhatapara, Chhattisgarh, District : Balodabazar-
Bhathapara, Chhattisgarh

... Petitioner

versus

1 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through Secretary, Revenue Department, Mantralaya,
Mahanadi Bhawan, Atal Nagar Nawa Raiupr, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh, District :
Raipur, Chhattisgarh

2 - Tahsildar, Lavan District Balodabazar- Bhatapara, Chhasttisgarh, District :
Balodabazar-Bhathapara, Chhattisgarh

... Respondents

For Petitioner : Mr. A.D. Kuldeep, Advocate.

For Respondents : Mr. Lekhram Dhruv, Panel Lawyer.

{Hon'ble Mr. Justice Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi}

Order on Board

23/04/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that since impugned
Eviction Warrant (Annexure P-1) dated 25.06.2021 has been acted upon, therefore,
this petition has become infructuous.

2. In view of above, this petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Sd/-

(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)
Judge

